
ALBUQUERQUE - August 22, 2008 - Race 9
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three, Four, and Five Year Old (S)
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Streak of Royalty - 1:08.43 - April 23, 2005)
Purse: $10,400
Includes: $1,600 NMHBA - New Mexico Horse Breeders Assoc.
Available Money: $10,400
Value of Race: $10,400 1st $6,240, 2nd $2,080, 3rd $1,040, 4th $312, 5th $208, 6th $104, 7th $104, 8th $104, 9th $104, 10th $104
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 5:15 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Jun08 6SRP3

14Jun08 5SRP9

15Jun08 4SRP2

8Aug08 3RUI4

13Jul08 6RUI7

---
23Mar08 8SUN7

8Jun08 5SRP5

13Jul08 6RUI8

8Jun08 5SRP8

11
7
5
3
8
9

10
4
6
1

Chimes Has a Song (Perez, Miguel)
Soaring Gambler (Cruz, Anthony)
Wildinthewildwest (Lucero, Delano)
Tanka Wine (Barajas, Jose)
Desert Chili (Torres, Jose)
I Like to Run (Fuentes, Adan)
A Treasured Quote (Diaz, Jose)
Trick Ryder (Frazier, Don)
Uptopar (Dow, Andrew)
Hey Guy (Ramirez, Roberto)

120
123
122
123
123
123
120
120
127
120

L bf
L
L
L b
L
L
L
b2
b
L b

10
6
4
2
7
8
9
3
5
1

2
3
5
9
6
4
1
10
7
8

21 1/2

1Head

61 1/2

10
8Head

31/2

4Head

7Head

91 1/2

5Head

11 1/2

21

43

71/2

93

31

8Head

10
6Head

5Head

15 1/2

21 1/2

31

51 1/2

61

43 1/2

81

71/2

10
91

115

23/4

37 1/4

43/4

54 3/4

64

71 1/4

83

94 1/4

10

0.50*
12.50
5.00

11.90
6.80

26.50
54.70
17.70
51.80
32.40

pulled away, handily
no match for winner
in middle, late bid
bumped st, late gain
6wide tn, gain
pressed, faded
5wide turn, faded
broke in, no factor
always near back
in middle, faded

Fractional Times: 23.11 46.27 58.32 Final Time: 1:10.75
Split Times: (23:16) (12:05) (12:43)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Chimes Has a Song, Bay Colt, by Chimes Band out of J. R.'s Song, by Calumar. Foaled Jan 25, 2005 in New Mexico.
Breeder: Pierre J. Amestoy. Winning Owner: Horse Shoe Dot Farms

Scratched Horse(s): See Ya Toots (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $4,538
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
11 Chimes Has a Song 3.00 2.80 2.20

7 Soaring Gambler 8.60 4.60
5 Wildinthewildwest 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 11-7 44.20 3,265
$2.00 Trifecta 11-7-5 123.80 4,128
$2.00 Superfecta 11-7-5-3 551.80 3,643
$2.00 Daily Double 8-11 15.60 522

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
11 Chimes Has a Song 2 2Head 11 1/2 15 1/2 115

7 Soaring Gambler 3 1Head 21 1/2 25 1/2 215

5 Wildinthewildwest 5 62 1/4 43 1/2 37 315 3/4

3 Tanka Wine 9 105 1/2 76 3/4 511 1/2 423

8 Desert Chili 6 84 97 1/4 613 523 3/4

9 I Like to Run 4 31 1/2 32 1/2 48 628 1/2

10 A Treasured Quote 1 42 87 1/4 814 1/2 732 1/2

4 Trick Ryder 10 73 3/4 1010 1/4 714 833 3/4

6 Uptopar 7 94 66 1/2 1016 1/2 936 3/4

1 Hey Guy 8 52 1/4 56 1/2 915 1/2 1041

Trainers: 11 - Trujillo, Jr, Celio; 7 - Shirley, Patricia; 5 - Gama, Gabriel; 3 - Gonzales, Thomas; 8 - Williams, Ernest; 9 - Rust, Blake; 10 - Rounseville,
Frenda; 4 - Davidson, Nan; 6 - Blea, Jr., Tony; 1 - Gonzalez, Jose

Owners: 11 - Horse Shoe Dot Farms; 7 - Maroscia, Diane C. and Shirley, Patricia K.; 5 -Renee Abdouch; 3 -Elizabeth Sanchez; 8 - Adams, Rachelle and
Williams, Ernest Richard; 9 -Blake Rust; 10 - Corazza, Kenneth and Rounseville, Matthew L. and Frenda; 4 -Gary Carney; 6 -Anthony R. Blea III;
1 -Alma F. Kennedy;

Footnotes
CHIMES HAS A SONG vied for the early lead, pulled away and won handily. SOARING GAMBLER challenged for the early lead, proved no match for the
winner, but held on for second. WILDINTHEWILDWEST raced in the middle of the field, made a late bid and was outfinished for second. TANKA WINE
bumped at the start, racing in the back and made a late gain. DESERT CHILI lacked early speed, came around the turn six wide and gained ground, but
was no factor. I LIKE TO RUN pressed the pace and faded. A TREASURED QUOTE pressed the early pace, came around the turn five wide and faded.
TRICK RYDER broke in, raced near the back and was no factor. UPTOPAR always raced near the back and showed little. HEY GUY raced in the middle of
the field and faded.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=ALB&CY=USA&DATE=08/22/2008&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=ALB&CY=USA&DATE=08/22/2008&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR

