ALBUQUERQUE - August 22, 2008 - Race 9

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three, Four, and Five Year Old (S) Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Streak of Royalty - 1:08.43 - April 23, 2005)

Includes: \$1,600 NMHBA - New Mexico Horse Breeders Assoc.

Available Money: \$10,400

Value of Race: \$10,400 1st \$6,240, 2nd \$2,080, 3rd \$1,040, 4th \$312, 5th \$208, 6th \$104, 7th \$104, 8th \$104, 9th \$104, 10th \$104

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 5:15 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
28Jun08 ⁶ SRP ³	11	Chimes Has a Song (Perez, Miguel)	120 L bf	10	2	21 1/2	1 1 1/2	1 ^{5 1/2}	1 ¹⁵	0.50*	pulled away, handily
14Jun08 ⁵ SRP ⁹	7	Soaring Gambler (Cruz, Anthony)	123 L	6	3	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	2 ^{1 1/2}	$2^{3/4}$	12.50	no match for winner
15Jun08 ⁴ SRP ²	5	Wildinthewildwest (Lucero, Delano)	122 L	4	5	6 ^{1 1/2}	4 ³	3 ¹	3 ^{7 1/4}	5.00	in middle, late bid
8Aug08 ³ RUI ⁴	3	Tanka Wine (Barajas, Jose)	123 Lb	2	9	10	7 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{3/4}	11.90	bumped st, late gain
13Jul08 ⁶ RUI ⁷	8	Desert Chili (Torres, Jose)	123 L	7	6	8 ^{Head}	9^{3}	6 ¹	5 ^{4 3/4}	6.80	6wide tn, gain
	9	I Like to Run (Fuentes, Adan)	123 L	8	4	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	4 ^{3 1/2}	64	26.50	pressed, faded
23Mar08 8SUN7	10	A Treasured Quote (Diaz, Jose)	120 L	9	1	4 ^{Head}	8 ^{Head}	8 ¹	7 ^{1 1/4}	54.70	5wide turn, faded
8Jun08 ⁵ SRP ⁵	4	Trick Ryder (Frazier, Don)	120 b2	3	10	7 ^{Head}	10	7 ^{1/2}	8 ³	17.70	broke in, no factor
13Jul08 ⁶ RUl ⁸	6	Uptopar (Dow, Andrew)	127 b	5	7	9 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{Head}	10	9 ^{4 1/4}	51.80	always near back
8Jun08 ⁵ SRP ⁸	1	Hey Guy (Ramirez, Roberto)	120 Lb	1	8	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	9 ¹	10	32.40	in middle, faded

Final Time: 1:10.75

Fractional Times: 23.11 46.27 58.32

Split Times: (23:16) (12:05) (12:43) Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Chimes Has a Song, Bay Colt, by Chimes Band out of J. R.'s Song, by Calumar. Foaled Jan 25, 2005 in New Mexico.

Winning Owner: Horse Shoe Dot Farms Breeder: Pierre J. Amestoy.

Scratched Horse(s): See Ya Toots (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$4,538

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
11	Chimes Has a Song	3.00	2.80	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	11-7	44.20	3,265
7	Soaring Gambler		8.60	4.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	11-7-5	123.80	4,128
5	Wildinthewildwest			3.60	\$2.00 Superfecta	11-7-5-3	551.80	3,643
					\$2.00 Daily Double	8-11	15.60	522

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
11 7	Chimes Has a Song Soaring Gambler	2 3	2 ^{Head} 1 ^{Head} 6 ^{2 1/4}	1 ¹ 1/2 2 ¹ 1/2 4 ³ 1/2	1 ⁵ 1/2 2 ⁵ 1/2 3 ⁷	1 ¹⁵ 2 ¹⁵ 3 ¹⁵ 3/4
5 3 8	Wildinthewildwest Tanka Wine Desert Chili	5 9 6	10 ^{5 1/2} 8 ⁴	7 ⁶ 3/4 9 ⁷ 1/4	5 ¹¹ 1/2 6 ¹³	4 ²³ 5 ²³ 3/4
9	I Like to Run A Treasured Quote	4	3 ^{1 1/2} 4 ²	3 ^{2 1/2} 8 ^{7 1/4}	4 ⁸ 8 ¹⁴ 1/2	6 ²⁸ 1/2
4	Trick Ryder	10	7 ^{3 3/4} 9 ⁴	10 ¹⁰ 1/4 6 ⁶ 1/2		8 ³³ 3/4
6	Uptopar Hey Guy	8	5 ² 1/4	5 ⁶ 1/2	9 ¹⁵ 1/2	10 ⁴¹

Trainers: 11 - Trujillo, Jr, Celio; 7 - Shirley, Patricia; 5 - Gama, Gabriel; 3 - Gonzales, Thomas; 8 - Williams, Ernest; 9 - Rust, Blake; 10 - Rounseville,

Frenda, 4 - Davidson, Nan, 6 - Blea, Jr., Tony, 1 - Gonzalez, Jose

11 - Horse Shoe Dot Farms; 7 - Maroscia, Diane C. and Shirley, Patricia K.; 5 -Renee Abdouch; 3 -Elizabeth Sanchez; 8 - Adams, Rachelle and Williams, Ernest Richard; 9 -Blake Rust; 10 - Corazza, Kenneth and Rounseville, Matthew L. and Frenda; 4 -Gary Carney; 6 -Anthony R. Blea III;

1 -Alma F. Kennedy;

CHIMES HAS A SONG vied for the early lead, pulled away and won handily. SOARING GAMBLER challenged for the early lead, proved no match for the winner, but held on for second. WILDINTHEWILDWEST raced in the middle of the field, made a late bid and was outfinished for second. TANKA WINE bumped at the start, racing in the back and made a late gain. DESERT CHILI lacked early speed, came around the turn six wide and gained ground, but was no factor. I LIKE TO RUN pressed the pace and faded. A TREASURED QUOTE pressed the early pace, came around the turn five wide and faded. TRICK RYDER broke in, raced near the back and was no factor. UPTOPAR always raced near the back and showed little. HEY GUY raced in the middle of the field and faded.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.